

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 15, 2022

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531

## Ann Genschaw Receives Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union's 2022 Shining Star Award



Pictured: Ann Genschaw and Michelle

Alpena, Michigan, December 1, 2022 – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) team member Ann Genschaw received this year's Shining Star award.

The Shining Star Award is presented to an employee, branch, or department that has been nominated by a fellow employee, or themselves, for going beyond with their job. Each quarter throughout the year, a winner is named to receive this award giving them the opportunity to win the overall Shining Star Award announced at our Annual Holiday Party.

This year's quarterly winners were Jamie Nadeau, Alpena Main Tellers, Ann Genschaw and Ari Stojsik. On Friday, December 2, 2022, AAACU hosted its annual

Holiday Party at All Saints Parish Hall, where Ann Genschaw was announced as the overall winner of the 2022 Shining Star Award.

Ann is our Operations Support Specialist overseeing multiple different tasks in the credit union. She was nominated by a fellow team member for her dedication to the credit union, her fellow team members, and our member owners.

AAACU serves members primarily in Alpena, Alcona, Montmorency, and Iosco counties with nine locations: a main office located in Alpena, with branch offices in Ossineke, Lincoln, a Tiger Branch in Alcona Community Schools, Atlanta, Oscoda, the Owl's Nest in Oscoda Area Schools, Tawas, and an additional branch in Alpena. As of November 30, 2022, AAACU provides service to 33,732 members with total assets equal to \$572,168,794..